NOTICE OF OPEN MEETING

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE of REGIONAL WATER PLANNING GROUP – NETRWPG

Thursday, August 1, 2019 – 12:30 P.M.

Mt. Pleasant Civic Center 1800 N. Jefferson Mt. Pleasant, Texas

In compliance with the Texas Open Meetings Act, Chapter 551, of the Texas Government Code, the Regional Water Planning Group D issues this public notice. On August 1, 2019 at 12:30 P.M., the Executive Committee of the North East Texas Regional Water Planning Group (NETRWPG) will meet. The meeting will be held in the Mt. Pleasant Civic Center, 1800 N. Jefferson, in Mt. Pleasant, Titus County, Texas. The NETRWPG will consider and act on the following items:

- 1. Recognitions.
- 2. Approval of minutes for the August 8, 2018 meeting.
- 3. Make recommendations concerning appointment of successor for expiring voting member positions. Recommendations of appointment include positions held by Bill Kirby, John Brooks, Joe Bumgarner, Nicolas Fierro, Cindy Gwinn, Rolin McPhee, Lloyd Parker, and Richard LeTourneau.
- 4. Adjourn.

Office Telephone: 903/639-7538, Office Fax: 903/639-2208 E-mail: netmwd@aol.com, Attn: Walt Sears, Jr., General Manager